prospectively for transactions occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS. However, Ind AS
  101 allows a fi rst-time adopter to apply the de-recognition requirements in Ind AS 109 retrospectively
  from a date of the entity’s choosing, provided that the information needed to apply Ind AS 109 to
  fi nancial assets and fi nancial liabilities derecognised as a result of past transactions was obtained at the
  time of initially accounting for those transactions.
  The Company has elected to apply the de-recognition provisions of Ind AS 109 prospectively from the
  date of transition to Ind AS.
  C) Reconciliation notes
  The following reconciliations provide the effect of transition to Ind AS from IGAAP in accordance
  with Ind AS 101 :
  1. Equity as at April 1, 2015 and March 31, 2016
  2. Net profi t for the year ended March 31, 2016

Surana Corporation Limited

Annual Report 2016 -17 | 83

Reconciliation of Equity as previously reported under IGAAP and Ind As

PARTICULARS Notes

Opening balance sheet as at
April 1st 2015 Balance sheet as at 31 March 2016

IGAAP Effects of
transition
to Ind - AS

IND AS IGAAP Effects of
transition
to Ind - AS

IND AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
(a) Property, Plant and
   Equipment 3  7,883.90  -   7,883.90  5,447.21  -   5,447.21

(b) Other Intangible assets 4  7.11  -   7.11  -   -   -
(c) Financial Assets
   (i)   Trade receivables 5  56,169.14  -   56,169.14  46,026.37  -   46,026.37
   (ii)  Investments 6  17.40  -   17.40  -   -   -
   (iii) Other fi nancial assets 7  1.56  -   1.56  49.71  -   49.71
(d) Other non-current assets 8  1,562.18  -   1,562.18  640.98  -   640.98
Current assets  -
(a) Inventories 9  50,292.94  -   50,292.94  16,308.92  -   16,308.92
(b) Financial Assets
   (i) Trade receivables 10  12,223.30  -   12,223.30  45,491.69  -   45,491.69
   (ii) Cash and cash equivalents 11  22.23  -   22.23  222.65  -   222.65
   (iii) Other balances with
   banks 11  24.17  -   24.17  24.17  -   24.17

(c) Other current assets 12  1,001.69  -   1,001.69  847.68  -   847.68
Total Assets   129,205.63  -   129,205.63  115,059.37  -   115,059.37

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a) Equity Share capital 14  2,435.87  -   2,435.87  2,435.87  -   2,435.87
(b) Other Equity 15 (20,882.50)  -   (20,882.50)  (54,373.26)  -   (54,373.26)

LIABILITIES  -
Non-current liabilities  -
(a) Financial Liabilities  -
   (i)  Borrowings 16  86,854.64  -   86,854.64  72,242.87  -   72,242.87
(b) Provisions 17  30.28  -   30.28  7.62  -   7.62
(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities 18  2,425.60  -   2,425.60  -   -   -
Current liabilities  -
(a) Financial Liabilities  -
   (i)  Borrowings 19  50,178.00  -   50,178.00  58,759.69  -   58,759.69
   (ii) Trade payables 20  72.84  -   72.84  45.54  -   45.54
   (iii) Other fi nancial
   liabilities 21  4,545.87  -   4,545.87  30,900.68  -   30,900.68

(b) Other current liabilities 22  506.58  -   506.58  2,005.49  -   2,005.49
(c) Provisions 23  3,038.46  -   3,038.46  3,034.86  -   3,034.86
Total Equity and Liabilities 129,205.63  -   129,205.63  115,059.37  -   115,059.37

(In Rs.lakhs)

Surana Corporation Limited

84 | Annual Report 2016 -17

Reconciliation Statement of Profi t and Loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS
(In Rs.lakhs)

PARTICULARS

Notes Year ended  31 March 2016
IGAAP Effects of

transition
to Ind - AS

IND AS

I (a) Revenue from operations 21  119,631.72  -   119,631.72
II (b) Other income 22  72.78  -   72.78
III Total Income (I+II)  119,704.50  -   119,704.50
IV Expenses  -

Cost of materials consumed  -   -   -
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 23  90,967.82  -   90,967.82
Changes in inventories of fi nished goods, Stock-in -Trade

[…]

time adopter to apply the de-recognition requirements in Ind AS 109 retrospectively from a date of the
entity’s choosing, provided that the information needed to apply Ind AS 109 to fi nancial assets and fi nancial
liabilities derecognised as a result of past transactions was obtained at the time of initially accounting for those
transactions.

The Group has elected to apply the de-recognition provisions of Ind AS 109 prospectively from the date of
transition to Ind AS.

C) Reconciliation notes

 The following reconciliations provide the effect of transition to Ind AS from IGAAP in accordance with
 Ind AS 101 :

 (a) Equity as at April 1, 2015 and March 31, 2016

 (b) Net profi t for the year ended March 31, 2016

SURANA CORPORATION LIMITED
Notes forming part of the Consolidated fi nancial statements

“This space is intentionally left blank”

Surana Corporation Limited

Annual Report 2016 -17 | 129

Reconciliation of Equity as previously reported under IGAAP and Ind As

PARTICULARS Notes Opening Balance Sheet as at
April 1st 2015

Balance Sheet as at
31st March 2016

IGAAP Effects of
transition
to Ind - AS

IND AS IGAAP Effects of
transition
to Ind - AS

IND AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
(a) Property, Plant and
Equipment 3  7,883.90  -   7,883.90  5,447.21  -   5,447.21

(b) Other Intangible assets 4  7.11  -   7.11  -   -   -
(c) Financial Assets
   (i)  Trade receivables 5  56,169.14  -   56,169.14  46,026.37  -   46,026.37
   (ii) Other fi nancial assets 6  1.56  -   1.56  49.71  -   49.71
(d) Other non-current assets 7  1,013.40  -   1,013.40  640.98  -   640.98
Current assets  -
(a) Inventories 8  50,292.94  -   50,292.94  16,308.92  -   16,308.92
(b) Financial Assets
  (i) Trade receivables 9  12,288.08  -   12,288.08  45,491.90  -   45,491.90
  (ii) Cash and cash equivalents 10  22.87  -   22.87  232.77  -   232.77
  (iii) Other balances with
   banks 10  24.17  -   24.17  24.17  -   24.17

(c) Other current assets 11  1,001.69  -   1,001.69  847.68  -   847.68
Total Assets   128,704.87  -   128,704.87  115,069.71  -   115,069.71

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a) Equity Share capital 13  2,435.87  -   2,435.87  2,435.87  -   2,435.87
(b) Other Equity 14 (21,232.29)  -   (21,232.29)  (54,231.72) -   (54,231.72)
Non Controlling Interest  (153.20)  -   (153.20)  (167.69)  -   (167.69)

LIABILITIES  -
Non-current liabilities  -
(a) Financial Liabilities
   (i) Borrowings 15  86,854.64  -   86,854.64  72,242.87  -   72,242.87
(b) Provisions 16  30.28  -   30.28  7.62  -   7.62
(c) Deferred Tax liabilities 17  2,425.60  -   2,425.60  -   -   -
Current liabilities  -
(a) Financial Liabilities
   (i)  Borrowings 18  50,178.00  -   50,178.00  58,759.69  -   58,759.69
   (ii) Trade payables 19  75.08  -   75.08  82.03  -   82.03
   (iii) Other fi nancial
   liabilities 20  4,545.87  -   4,545.87  30,900.68  -   30,900.68

(b) Other current liabilities 21  506.58  -   506.58  2,005.49  -   2,005.49
(c) Provisions 22  3,038.46  -   3,038.46  3,034.86  -   3,034.86
Total Equity and Liabilities 128,704.87  -   128,704.87  115,069.71  -   115,069.71

   (in Rs.lakhs)

Surana Corporation Limited

130 | Annual Report 2016 - 17

Reconciliation Statement of Profi t and Loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS
(in Rs.lakhs)

PARTICULARS

Notes Year ended  31 March 2016
IGAAP Effects of

transition
to Ind - AS

IND AS

I Revenue From operations 23  119,609.72  -   119,609.72

II Other Income 24  72.78  -   72.78
III Total Income (I+II)  119,682.50  -   119,682.50
IV Expenses  -

Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 25  90,967.82  -   90,967.82
Changes in inventories of fi nished goods, Stock-in -Trade and
work-in-progress